GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.1(226)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr.I/2019/1159

Dated: 02/9/2019

ORDER

Consequent upon his joining as ADM(North), Revenue Department in pursuance of Services –I Department's transfer/posting order No. 372 endorsed vide No.F.30/08/2014/SI dated 19/08/2019 Sh.Tanvir Ahmad, DANICS is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue (HQ) against a vacant post of Additional District Magistrate w.e.f.20/08/2019 (F.N) for pay purpose only.

This issues with the approval of Pr.Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

(ARUN KUMAR JHA) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II(HO)

No.F.1(226)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr.I/2019/1159

Dated: 0

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. DM (North), O/o the District Magistrate (North), Alipur, Delhi-36
- 2. ADM(North), O/o the ADM (North), DM Office Complex, Delhi.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- A. The Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on the website of this Department.
- 5. DDO(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 6. PAO-VI through DDO(HQ)/DDO(HQ), Tis Hazari, Delhi
- PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner/DC-I,II, III(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. Guard File.

Upload 2/9/2019 CA-II

(ARU) R JHA) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-II(HQ)